

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

## Application for approval of details reserved by condition. Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

| 1. Applicant N  | ame, Address a          | nd Contact Details |                |           |                  |        |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--------------------|----------------|-----------|------------------|--------|
| Title:          | First Name:             |                    |                | Surname:  | see company name |        |
| Company name:   | Stanley Sidings Lir     | nited              |                |           |                  |        |
| Street address: | c/o agent               |                    |                |           |                  |        |
|                 |                         |                    | Telephone numb | er:       |                  |        |
|                 |                         |                    | Mobile number: |           |                  | 司      |
| Town/City:      |                         |                    | Fax number:    |           |                  | 一      |
| Country:        |                         |                    | Email address: |           |                  | _      |
| Postcode:       |                         |                    |                |           |                  |        |
|                 | acting on behalf of the |                    | Yes            | lo        |                  |        |
| Title:          | First Name:             | Anna               |                | Surname:  | Gargan           |        |
| Company name:   | Gerald Eve LLP          |                    |                |           |                  | _      |
| Street address: | 72 Welbeck Street       |                    |                |           |                  |        |
|                 |                         |                    | Telephone numb | oer: 0207 | 5187240          |        |
|                 |                         |                    | Mobile number: |           |                  | 一      |
| Town/City:      | London                  |                    | Fax number:    |           |                  | 一      |
| Country:        |                         |                    | Email address: |           |                  |        |
| Postcode:       | W1G 0AY                 |                    | AGargan@gera   | ldeve.com |                  | $\neg$ |

| Full postal address of the site (including full postoode where available) House in Mile Site at Hawley Whart Sired address: Site at Hawley Whart Sired address: Lind bounded by Chaik Farm Road Castlehaven Road, Hawley Road Kentish Town Road and Regents Canal TownClip: LONDON Postodes: NY1 8RP Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postocio is not known): Easting: S88862 Northing: 154278  4. Pra-application Advice Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? If Yes, please compete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently): Officer name: Title: First name: Surmane: Reference: Clade (DDMAYYY): (Most be pre-application submission) Debatile of the pre-application advice received: The scale of the included drawings is considered acceptable.  5. Description of the Proposal Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of size to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use development as shown on the decibion letter: Rederencement of the to create a mixed use   | 3. Site Addres   | s Details  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| House name:  Size at Hawley Wharf  Sheet address:  Land bounded by Chalk Farm Road  Castlehavor Road, Hawley Road  Rentish Town Road and Regents Canal  TownCiry:  LONDON  Postcode:  NW1 BRP  Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known):  Easting:  Sales 32  Northing:  184278  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  We yes No  If yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently): Officer name:  Title:  First name:  Surname:  Surname:  Surname:  Surlame:  Surname:  Surname:  Source of the included drawings is considered acceptable.  5. Description of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Reference:  Discription of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and 9 shows in height to provide, employment, bouring, retail market, circuma, produce market, full unding change for all Hawley Road and educational to grow the surplement approved as a secure of 1 Hawley Road or development with associated engineering works, lightways, public retail improvements, pant and an ancillary works, highways, public retail improvements, pant and ancillary works, highways, public retail improvements, pant and one of 1 Hawley Road and educational to grow the state of the condition number(s) to which this application relates:  Condition number(s) to which this application relates:  Condition number(s)  | Full postal addre  | ss of the site (including full postcode where available)  Description:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street address: Land bounded by Chalk Farm Road Castehaven Road, Howley Road Kentish Town Road and Regents Canal Town/City: LONDON Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known): Easting: Easting  | House:   | Suffix:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Castlehaven Road. Hawley Road  Rentish Town Road and Regents Canal  Town/City:  LONDON  Postcode: NW1 8RP  Bescription of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known):  Easting: 528852  Northing: 184278  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):  Officer name:  Title: First name: Surname: Surname:  Reference: Surname: Surname: Surname:  Date (DD/MMYYYY): (Must be pre-application submission)  Details of the pre-application advice received:  The scale of the included drawings is considered acceptable.  5. Description of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision fetter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings  between 3 and 9 storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cleman, produce market, including charged in use of 1 Hawley Road and remaining structure at 1-8 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-8 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-8 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-8 Chalk Farm Road).  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P Date of decision: 23/01/2013  Has the development been completed? Yes No Fyes, please state when the development was started: 28/09/2015  1-8 Discharge of Condition(s)  | House name:  | Site at Hawley Wharf   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Control   Cont    | Street address:  | Land bounded by Chalk Farm Road  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TownCity:   |  | Castlehaven Road, Hawley Road  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Postcode: NW1 8RP  Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known):  Easting: \$28852  Northing: 184278  1. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  |  | Kentish Town Road and Regents Canal  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known):  Easting: \$528852 Northing: 184278  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  First name:  Sumame:  Reference:  Date (DD/MM/YYYY):  [Must be pre-application submission)  Details of the pre-application advice received:  The scale of the included drawings is considered acceptable.  5. Description of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and 8 storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail material, cinema, produce market, including change of use of 1 Haviey Road to educational, together with associated engineering works to create basements, plant and ancillary works, highways, public real improvements, car and cycle parking and indiscaging, for erromovals, and associated works, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single storey shopforto extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road).  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P  Date of decision:  23/01/2013  Please state the condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?  Yes No If Yes, please state when the development was started:  28/09/2015  5. Discharge of Condition(s)  | Town/City:   | LONDON   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (must be completed if postcode is not known):  Easting:   | Postcode:  | NW1 8RP  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):  Officer name:  First name:  Surname:  Reference:  Date (DD/MM/YYYY):  (Must be pre-application submission)  Details of the pre-application advice received:  The scale of the included drawings is considered acceptable.  5. Description of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and 9 storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cinema, produce market, including change of use of 1 Hawley Road to educational, together with associated engineering works to create basements, plant and ancillary works, highways, public realm improvements, car and cycle parking and landscaping, tree removals, and associated works, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single storey shopfront extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and tremaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and tremaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and tremaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road).  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P  Date of decision:  23/01/2013  Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates:  Condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?  Yes No If Yes, please state when the development was started:  28/09/2015   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):  Officer name:  Title:  First name:  Surname:  Reference:  Date (DD/MM/YYYY):  (Must be pre-application submission)  Details of the pre-application advice received:  The scale of the included drawings is considered acceptable.  5. Description of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and \$ storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cinena, produce market, including change of use of 1 Hawley Road to advicational, together with associated engineering works to create basements, plant and anciliary works, highways, public realm improvements, car and cycle parking and landscaping, tree removals, and associated works, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single storey shopfront extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road)  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P  Date of decision:  23/01/2013  Has the development been completed?  Yes No  If Yes, please state when the development was started:  28 | Easting:   | 528852   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?    Yes   No   No   No   No   No   | Northing:  | 184278   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?    Yes   No   No   No   No   No   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):  Officer name:  Title:   | 4. Pre-applica   | tion Advice  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Description of the Proposal  Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and 9 storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cinema, produce market, including change of use of 1 Hawley Road to educational, together with associated engineering works to create basements, plant and ancillary works, highways, public realm improvements, car and cycle parking and landscaping, tree removals, and associated works, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single storey shopfront extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road).  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P  Date of decision:  23/01/2013  Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates:  Condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?  Yes  No  If Yes, please state when the development was started:  28/09/2015  Bas the development been completed?  Yes  No   | Officer name: Title: Reference: Date (DD/MM/Y)   | First name:  Surname:  YY): (Must be pre-application submission)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and 9 storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cinema, produce market, including change of use of 1 Hawley Road to educational, together with associated engineering works to create basements, plant and ancillary works, highways, public realm improvements, car and cycle parking and landscaping, tree removals, and associated works, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single storey shopfront extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road).  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P  Date of decision:  23/01/2013  Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates:  Condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?  Yes  No  If Yes, please state when the development was started:  28/09/2015  B. Discharge of Condition(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  Redevelopment of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings between 3 and 9 storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cinema, produce market, including change of use of 1 Hawley Road to educational, together with associated engineering works to create basements, plant and ancillary works, highways, public realm improvements, car and cycle parking and landscaping, tree removals, and associated works, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single storey shopfront extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and remaining structures at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road).  Application reference number:  2012/4628/P  Date of decision:  23/01/2013  Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates:  Condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?  Yes  No  If Yes, please state when the development was started:  28/09/2015  Ba No  Discharge of Condition(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates: Condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?    Yes    No    If Yes, please state when the development was started:    28/09/2015  Has the development been completed?    Yes    No    No    No    Started:    No    Started:    28/09/2015  | Please provide a Redevelopment between 3 and produce market associated engi public realm imp associated work storey shopfron | description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:  of site to create a mixed use development comprising 8 new buildings storeys in height to provide, employment, housing, retail market, cinema, including change of use of 1 Hawley Road to educational, together with eering works to create basements, plant and ancillary works, highways, rovements, car and cycle parking and landscaping, tree removals, and s, following the demolition of all buildings across the site including single extensions at 1-6 Chalk Farm Road (excluding 1 Hawley Road and |  |  |  |  |  |
| Condition number(s):  18a  Has the development already started?    Yes    No    If Yes, please state when the development was started:    28/09/2015  Has the development been completed?    Yes    No    No    Solution (s)  | Application refer  | nce number: 2012/4628/P Date of decision: 23/01/2013   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Has the development already started?   Yes  No If Yes, please state when the development was started: 28/09/2015  Has the development been completed?  Yes  No  No  Discharge of Condition(s)   | Condition number   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Has the development been completed?   Yes  No  No  Discharge of Condition(s)  | 104  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Please provide a full description and/or list of the materials/details that are being submitted for approval:   | 6. Discharge   | of Condition(s)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| riease provide a full description and/or list of the materials/details that are being submitted for approval:   | Diogga massissis   | full description and/or list of the materials/details that are being submitted for any such  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | riease provide a   | uii description and/or list of the materials/details that are being submitted for approval:  |  |  |  |  |  |

| 6. Discharge of Condition(s)  |
|---|
| please see cover letter   |
| 7 Dowl Disabours of Condition/o   |
| 7. Part Discharge of Condition(s)   |
| Are you seeking to discharge only part of a condition?    Yes   No  |
| If Yes, please indicate which part of the condition your application relates to:  please see cover letter   |
| 8. Site Visit   |
| Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?   |
| If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)  |
| The agent   |
| 9. Declaration  |
| I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/ drawings and additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.  Date |
|   |
|   |